LTM8078
1
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.com
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Dual 1.4A, Single 2.8A Step-Down
Silent Switcher μModule Regulator

BIASFB1FB2
BANK 3
ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PAD OR BALL FINISH
PART MARKING PACKAGE
TYPE
MSL
RATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(SEE NOTE 2)DEVICE FINISH CODE
LTM8078EY#PBF
SAC305 (RoHS) 8078 1 BGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM8078IY#PBF
•	 Device temperature grade is indicated by a label on the shipping container.
•	 Pad or ball finish code is per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-609.
•	 BGA Package and Tray Drawings
•	 This product is not recommended for second side reflow.
This product is moisture sensitive. For more information, go to
Recommended BGA PCB Assembly and Manufacturing Procedures.
LTM8078
3
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTM8078E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 125°C internal. Specifications over the full –40°C to
125°C internal operating temperature range are assured by design,
characterization and correlation with statistical process controls.